HERITAGE PUBLISHING & COMMUNICATIONS, LTD.

9603 La Jolla Farms Road – La Jolla, CA 92037

Phone: 858-453-6767

E-mail: sean@theredguidetorecovery.com Website: www.theredguidetorecovery.com

SOLE SOURCE INFORMATION

August 21, 2023

Kelly Hubbard Santa Barbara County Office of Emergency Management 4408 Cathedral Oaks Road Santa Barbara, CA 93110

RE: The Red Guide to Recovery - Resource Handbook for Disaster Survivors

GENERAL INFORMATION:

The Red Guide to Recovery - Resource Handbook for Disaster Survivors (The Red Guide) is a one-of-a-kind disaster recovery handbook. Designed to be a "living document", The Red Guide can be customized to the specific needs of any agency in the U.S. The topics covered in The Red Guide include emergency repairs & services, displacement and relocation, disaster relief and financial assistance, homeowners' insurance, handling personal property, fire, smoke and water damage, estimating repair costs, selecting a contractor, public insurance adjusters, hazardous materials, safety after a disaster, trauma intervention and grief counseling, avoiding disaster scams, and much more. In addition, we produce numerous supplemental resources to enhance the information contained in The Red Guide.

COPYRIGHTED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY:

The Red Guide to Recovery is registered with the Library of Congress and is protected under the "1976 Copyright Act" of the laws of the United States (Title 17, U.S. Code).

It is therefore illegal for anyone to:

- Reproduce the copyrighted work;
- Prepare derivative works based on the copyrighted works
- Distribute copies of the copyrighted works, without written consent by the owner of the copyright.

GSA INFORMATION:

Schedule 76 – Books / Maps / Other Publications

QUALIFIED SOLE SUPPLIER:

The Red Guide to Recovery publications produced by Heritage Publishing & Communications, Ltd. are protected under the "1976 Copyright Act". Heritage Publishing & Communications, Ltd. retains all distribution rights for The Red Guide to Recovery. Heritage Publishing & Communications, Ltd. is both the publisher and sole distributor for The Red Guide to Recovery. Heritage Publishing & Communications, Ltd. is therefore the <u>SOLE SUPPLIER of all The Red Guide to Recovery publications</u>. This includes any and all editions or versions thereof.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Sole Publisher:	Heritage Publishing & Communications, Ltd.
Address:	9603 La Jolla Farms Road
	La Jolla, CA 92037
Contact:	Sean Scott - CEO and Author
Tax ID #	27-4030454
Office Phone:	1-858-453-6767
Cell Phone:	1-858-349-2262
E-mail:	sean@theredguidetorecovery.com
Website:	www.theredguidetorecovery.com

HERITAGE PUBLISHING & COMMUNICATIONS, LTD.

9603 La Jolla Farms Road – La Jolla, CA 92037 Phone: 858-453-6767 E-mail: sean@theredguidetorecovery.com Website: www.theredguidetorecovery.com

August 21, 2023

Kelly Hubbard Santa Barbara County Office of Emergency Management 4408 Cathedral Oaks Road Santa Barbara, CA 93110

RE: The Red Guide to Recovery - Resource Handbook for Disaster Survivors

Dear Ms. Hubbard,

This letter is to clarify the Sole Source designation of *The Red Guide to Recovery - Resource Handbook for Disaster Survivors*. Heritage Publishing & Communications, Ltd. is the Sole Source provider of *The Red Guide to Recovery* and I myself and Heritage Publishing & Communications, Ltd. hold all legal rights to publishing *The Red Guide to Recovery*. *The Red Guide to Recovery* is also copyrighted and registered with the Library of Congress of the United States and there is no other re-seller.

Sincerely,

Sean Scott

Author - The Red Guide to Recovery Resource Handbook for Disaster Survivors CEO - Heritage Publishing & Communications, Ltd.